17.0212.01001 Title.02000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2029

Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "to amend and reenact section 57-38-34.6 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to optional contributions to the trees for North Dakota program trust;"

Page 37, after line 25, insert:

"SECTION 6. AMENDMENT. Section 57-38-34.6 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

## 57-38-34.6. Optional contributions to trees for North Dakota program trust fund.

An individual may designate on the tax return of that individual a contribution to the trees for North Dakota program trust fund of any amount of one dollar or more to be added to tax liability or deducted from any refund that would otherwise be payable by or to the individual. The tax commissioner shall notify taxpayers of this optional contribution on the individual state income tax returns. The tax commissioner shall transfer the amount of optional contributions under this section to the state treasurer for deposit in the trees for North Dakota program trust fund for use as provided in chapter 4-21.24.1-21."

Renumber accordingly